
  
Schools Transported:   LEWIS & CLARK MIDDLE SCHOOL  2014-2015 
 
During the winter months it may become necessary to alter school bus routes when road conditions become 
hazardous because of snow or ice.  Roads with potentially dangerous conditions will be avoided.  Alternate stops 
have been established along these routes for students to meet their bus and in some areas it may be a necessity 
for parents to take their children to these points.  Changes are made for the safety of all students concerned.  
Drivers must continue to use their good judgment in deciding if a road or street may be safely traveled. 
 
Route 12  

• Bus will not travel Zion Rd, Shagbark, Oakridge, Greenbrier or Dewberry.  Students should meet their bus 
at either:  

o Monticello Rd and Oakridge at 6:30 am, or  
o Greenbrier and Dewberry at 6:41am.      

• Bus will not travel Shepherd Hills.  Students should meet their bus at Shepherd Hills and Hwy 54 at 6:50 
am.   

• Bus will not travel Cedar Bluff and Southwood Terrace.  Students should meet their bus at Southwood 
Hills and Cedar Bluff at 7:00 am.  

 
Route 13 

• Bus will not travel Satinwood Drive between Stadium Drive and Cedar Hill School.  Students should meet their 
bus at Satinwood & Stadium at 7:00 am.   

• Bus will not travel Yorktown Rd or Rolling Hills.  Students should meet their bus at: 
o Southridge and Rolling Hills Dr at 7:15 am, or  

                              at the regular stops along Vieth Drive between Cedar Hill School & Southridge. 
• Bus will not travel Colonial Hills.  Students should meet their bus at Colonial Hills & Vieth Dr at 7:10 am 

 
Route 14 

• Bus will run route as nomal.   
 
Route 15  

• Bus will not travel Renn’s Lake Rd.  Students should meet bus at Idlewood & Renn’s Lake at 7:00 am.  
• Bus will not travel Courtyard . Students should meet bus at Idylwood & Courtyard at 7:05 
• Bus will not travel Meadowview, Lake Valley or Cheryl.  Students should meet their bus at Cheryl & 

Idlewood at 7:10 am.  
 
Route 16 

• Bus will not travel Hillview or Skyview. Students should meet bus at Skyview & McCarty or Hillview & 
McCarty at 6:30. 

• Bus will not travel Tomahawk Rd and Mohawk Dr. east of Redwing.  Students should meet their bus at: 
o Indian Meadow & St Louis Rd at 6:50am, or  
o Algoa Rd & Tomahawk Dr at 6:45 am.   

• Bus will not travel Jennifer Lane.  Students should meet the bus at Jennifer Lane & Capitol View Drive at 
7:05 am. 

 
Route 17 

• Bus will not travel Hoffman, Ivan, Camzie, Parkcrest, Knight Valley, Carousel, Cimarron, or Merlin.  
Students should meet their bus at: 

o Tanner Bridge & Carousel at 7:08 am, or  
o Tanner Bridge & Cimmaron at 7:12 am. 
o Tanner Bridge & Hoffman at 7:00 am 

• Bus will not travel Tanner Bridge south of Hwy 179. Students should meet bus at Tanner Bridge & Lorenzo 
Green at 6:45 am. 

 
 
 
 
Route 18 



• Bus will not travel Hemstreet.   Student should meet their bus at Rt C & South Country Club at 6:50 am.  
• Bus will not travel Yorktown or Rolling Hills.  Students should meet the bus at: 

o Southridge & Rolling Hills at 7:10 am,  or  
o Vieth & Yorktown 7:00  

 
Route 19 

• Bus will not travel Shamrock Lane or Anthony Lane.  Students will meet the bus at the intersection of 
Liberty Rd & Shamrock Lane at 5:55 am.   

• Bus will not travel east of Rt M on Liberty Rd.  Students will meet the bus at the Break Time Convenience 
store on Rt M & Liberty Rd at 6:10 am.  

• Bus will not travel Lisletown Rd.  Students should meet their bus at Lisletown Rd & Hwy 50 at 6:15 am.   
• Bus will not travel down Front St., Engineer Rd., or Steamboat.  Students should meet the bus at the 

storage sheds on Fourth St. at 6:35 am    
• Bus will not travel Algoa Rd.  Students should meet their bus on the north side of the overpass at Hwy 50 

& Militia Drive at 6:45 am. 
• Bus will not travel Schott Rd by Whitton Heights Trailer Park, between Hwy 50 and the water tower.  

Students should meet their bus at the water tower at 7:00. 
• Bus will not travel past 3826 Schott Rd. Students past this point should meet the bus at this address at 

6:50 am.  
• Bus will not travel Deer Trail Dr. Students will meet their bus at the intersection of Eastland Dr & Deer Trail 

Dr at 7:10 am. 
 
 
Route 20 

• Bus will not travel Nelson.  Students should meet their bus at Nelson & Del Cerro at 7:40 am.   
• Bus will not travel El Dorado.  Students should meet their bus at El Dorado & Bald Hill at 7:45 am.   
• Bus will not travel Del Cerro.  Students should meet their bus at Del Cerro & Bald Hill at 7:47 am.  

 
Route 21 

• Bus will not travel Wilmor.  Students should meet their bus at Seven Hills Rd & Wilmor at 6:55 am.   
• Bus will not travel Brookside or Springdale.  Students should meet their bus at Green Meadow & 

Engelwood at 7:10 am.   
• Bus will not travel Whitney Woods, Sarah, Mississippi or Lisa.  Students should meet their bus at either: 

o Green Meadow & Whitney Woods at 7:15 am, or  
o Ellis & Mississippi at 7:25am. 

           
Route 39 

• Bus will not travel Co Rds 4009, 4012, 4018, 4002. Students must meet their bus at Co Rd 488 and AA at 
6:30 am. 

• Bus will not travel Julia Lane.  Students should meet the bus at Julia Lane & Van Horn at 6:45 am. 
• Bus will not travel E Simon.  Students should meet their bus at E Simon and Hickory at 7:05 am. 

 
Route 47 

• Bus will not travel Co Rd 4005.  Students should meet the bus at Co Rd 4005 & St Rd AA at 6:25 am.   
• Bus will not travel Co Rd 4006, students should meet the bus at Co Rd. 4006 & St Rd AA at 6:40 am.   
• Bus will not travel Co Rd 4023 (Ken Lar Hills).  Students should meet the bus at Co Rd 4023 & Co Rd 4021 

at 6:50 am.   
• Bus will not travel Co Rd 4031 past Co Rd 4001 (Big Sky). Students must meet their bus at 4031 and Big 

Sky at 7:00 am. 
 
Route 48 

• Bus will not travel Co Rd 4017, Co Rd 4011, Co Rd 485, or Co Rd 486.  Students should meet the bus at the 
store in Tebbetts at 6:10 am.   

• Bus will not travel Co Rd 480.  Students should meet the bus at St Rd BB & Co Rd 480 at 6:25 am. 
• Bus will not travel Co Rd 4027. Students must meet bus at Rt AA & 4027 at 6:40 am. 

 
 
 
Route 49 

• Bus will not travel Autum Wood and Co Rd 393.  Students should meet the bus at Autumn Wood & Summit 
Drive at 7:10 am. 



 
Route 51 

• Bus will not travel off Hwy 63.  Students should meet their bus at the intersection of Roy Wayne Rd (Co Rd 
395) & Hwy 63 at 6:15 am.  

• Bus will not travel Co Rd 394.  Students should meet their bus at 394 & Outer Rd at 6:20.   
• Bus will not travel Co Rd 391 south of White Lane (Co Rd 392), and the bus will not travel White Lane.  

Students should meet the bus at White Lane at 6:40 am.  
• Bus will not travel Co Rd 391 North of St Rd OO.  Students should meet the bus at the intersection of Co 

Rd 391 and St Rd OO at 6:50 am.  
• Bus will not travel Co Rd 385 (Woodwind Way).  Students should meet their bus at the intersection of St Rd 

OO and Co Rd 385 (Woodwind Way) at 7:00 am.  
• Bus will not travel Dena, Kristy or Mermac.  Students should meet their bus at the intersection of St Rte 

OO & Mermac at 7:10 am. 
 
Route 52 

• Bus will not travel Co Rd 4043 (Acorn). Students should meet bus at the intersection Co Rd 4043 and Co 
Rd 4037 at 6:50 am.   

• Bus will not travel Co Rd 4032.  Students should meet the bus at the intersection of Co Rd 4032 and Co Rd 
4037 at 6:55 am. 

• Bus will not travel St. Andrews.  Students should meet their bus at Branch & St. Andrews at 7:10 am. 
 
Route 53  

• Bus will not travel Halifax Hill.  Students that live in Honey Hill Orchard or Co Rd 4047 should meet the bus 
at Halifax & Devonshire (The Highlands) at 6:50.  

• Bus will not travel down Co Rd 4039 & 4040 (Whispering Oaks). Students should meet their bus at Co Rd 
4039 & Halifax at 6:40 am (storage sheds). 

 
Bus 54    
             Bus will not travel Golden Pond nor will Bus travel CO RD 382 past Golden Pond.  
                     Students should meet their bus at the intersection of Golden Pond & Co Rd 382 at 7: 00 am. 

• Bus will not travel Diamond and Broadacre.  Students should meet bus at N Summit Dr and Diamond at 
7:05. 

• Bus will not travel on Hunters Creek, Beelman, or Scheibel.  Students should meet their bus at Co Rd 371 
& Co Rd 374 at 6:55 am. 

 
 

 
The Jefferson City school district will provide the local radio stations with information on school closings or 
busses running snow routes as early as 5:30 am. 
To receive quick information about school cancellations, snow routes and related communications, subscribe to 
the JCPS Key Communicator email service and/or TextJCPS text messaging service at our website: 
www.jcps.k12.mo.us.  Our school information line is (573) 635-5277.   
 


